222 North Center Street
Bonham, TX 75418
(903) 583-8097
ACT COMMUNICATIONS 	 CONTACT US
www.act-communications.com  |  sales@act-communications.com
ACT 471 Panelboard Extension SPD
	 PB/PBF Primary Surge Protection/Filter Device
RECOMMENDED LOCATION

ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS
UL Type 1	 with Fuse Option
Connection Method 	 Parallel
Descrete Protection Modes
(7 Modes) 	 L-N, L-G, N-G
Wired Lugs 	 Up to 2 AWG
Status Indicators 	 Working - Green LED’s
	 Alarm - Red LED
Dual Alarm Relay Contacts 	 Form C NC & NO (240V 5A)
Audible Alarm 	 Turn On/Off Switch
Surge Counter	 Resettable
Filter (3kHz – MHz) 	 >-40dB
Part Number Configuration MCOV
VPR (Voltage Protection Rating) – IEEE C62 UL 1449 4th Edition
L-N L-G N-G L-L
471-120S-XXX-YY 120/240 Vac 3W+G 150V 700 700 700 1000
471-120Y-XXX-YY 120/208 Vac 4W+G 150V 700 700 700 1000
471-277Y-XXX-YY 277/480 Vac 4W+G 320V 1000 1000 1000 1800
471-240D-XXX-YY 240 Vac 3W+G, delta 320V - 1000 - 1800
471-240H-XXX-YY 120/240 Vac 4W+G,
delta HL PHB 150V/320V 700/1000 700/1000 1000 1000/1800
471-480D-XXX-YY 480 Vac 3W+G, delta 600V - 1800 - 3000
ACT 471 Panelboard Extension
	 Primary Surge Protection/Filter Device
EXAMPLE: ACT 471-277Y-100-F-C1-PBFLUSH OPTIONS:
 XXX Surge Rating (kA) by Mode: 050, 080, 100
YY Enclosure Type:
  Metal Options:
MEMA 1 (Standard)
Stainless Steel - SS
Fuse: 100 AMP 200kAIC Fuse-FS
Filter: EMI/Noise Filter - F
Counter: Surge Counter - Cl
(Resettable)
Cover Style: Surface Mount – PB
Flush Mount – PB Flush
471PB	 inches	 (mm)
H	 9.00	 (228.6)
W	 20.00	 (508.0)
D	 5.75	 (146.0)
ACT COMMUNICATIONS 	 CONTACT US
www.act-communications.com  |  sales@act-communications.com
Voltage
Configuartion
Protection
Mode MCOV
A1 Ring
Wave
B3 Ring
Wave
B3/C1
Combo C3 Combo UL1449 4th edition
2kV/67A 6kV/500A 6kV/3kA 20kV/10kA 6kV/ 3kA
1P 240V
L-N 320V 46.7 460 932V 1100V 1000 V
L-G 320V 46.5 472 950V 1200V 1000 V
N-G 320V 52 468 950V 1150V 1000 V
120/240
L-N 150V 46 460 528V 1000V 700V
L-G 150V 46.5 472 534V 1050V 700V
N-G 150V 52 468 580V 1075V 700V
120/240 with
240V High Leg
L-N 150V 46 460 528V 1000V 700V
L-N High 320V 46.7 547 932V 1100V 1000 V
N-G 150V 52 468 580V 1075V 700V
120/208
L-N 150V 46 460 528V 1000V 700V
L-G 150V 46.5 472 534V 1050V 700V
N-G 150V 52 468 580V 1075V 700V
220/380
L-N 320V 46.7 547 932V 1100V 1000 V
L-G 320V 47.2 520 950V 1200V 1000 V
N-G 320V 53 560 950V 1150V 1000 V
277/480
L-N 320V 46.7 547 932V 1100V 1000 V
L-G 320V 46.5 520 950V 1200V 1000 V
N-G 320V 52 560 950V 1150V 1000 V
240D
L-G 320V 58 547 950V 1105V 1000 V
L-L 640V 64 1100 1820V 2390V 1800V
380D
L-G 550V 58 1058 1741V 1924V 1800V